#### 502583811 11/26/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2629893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER BRASCHOSS	10/25/2013
HANSPETER DUSS	10/24/2013
CHRISTOPH GYSIN	10/24/2013
MARTIN THURNHERR	10/24/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MUELLER MARTINI HOLDING AG
Street Address:	SONNENBERGSTRASSE 13
City:	HERGISWIL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6052

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14067793

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)344-8300 Phone: (202) 344-4051

Email: qngraham@venable.com, ptomail@venable.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: **VENABLE LLP** Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 34385

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40424-355398
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT KINBERG
Signature:	/Robert Kinberg/
	PATENT

REEL: 031680 FRAME: 0446 502583811

Date:	11/26/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=355398assignment#page1.tif source=355398assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031680 FRAME: 0447

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Peter BRASCHOSS of Zofingen, Hanspeter Martin THURNHERR of Nebikon, all of Switzerland, has (consequently APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR FOLDING PRINT SHEET States Letters Patent to be prepared,	llectively) invented a certain improvement relating to a	
said application having been filed in the United State No	es Patent and Trademark Office on 10/30/2013 Application	
[ ] said application having been filed under the Patent C	Cooperation Treaty on, Application No. 5 designated.	
AND WHEREAS Mueller Martini Holding AG, Sonnenber referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and a any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;	e, and interest in and to said application, including any and all	
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of C paid by said Assignee to said Assigner, the receipt of which is here transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, a be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said appl and the said invention and any all patents which may be granted thereof thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors an Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same if this Assigner	by acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and said Assignee's ication, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, or, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations way arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the d assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said	
AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said Assignee or said Assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.		
AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissionel application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to accordance herewith.		
AND the Assignor hereby grants the firm Venable LLP of 57 on this assignment any identifying information, including application a spelling of names, addresses and dates which may be necessary or despatent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	umber, and filing and execution dates, and to correct errors in	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively resecuted.	eferred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be	
EXECUTED this 25 day of October, 2013.		
ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Peter BRASCLIOSS	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Damela Germann Address:  Rectives Backwes Backwes CH-9852 Rothinst/Stenferfoliot	
	WITNESS:	
	Signature: 6 Conscler  Name: 6 Conscler  Address: 10 Muller Hearton Holology He  CH. 4800 Lafring and Switz be land	

Page 1 of 1

EXECUTED this 24 day of Octobec, 2013.	
ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Hanspeter DUSS	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Address: Bachusa Bac
	WITNESS:
	Signature: 6 - Lear Let  Name: 6 - hay Lasting Address; 1/6 Midles Marking Holding Marking Holding Marking Holding Marking Holding Marking Marking Holding Marking Mar
EXECUTED this 24 day of October, 2013.	
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS: (1)
Signature: Name: Christoph GYSIN	Signature: Name: Address: Barchweg 13 CH-4852 Rothnst Switzerland
	WITNESS:
	Signature: 2. Carrolad  Name: Erika Cuscher  Address: 40 Malle: Marky Holding HC  CH 4406 Erthagen Skyttes Chair
EXECUTED this 24 day of Colog 2013.	
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature: 1000 Signature: Martin THURNHERR	Signature: Danela Germann Address: Bachwey AR 01-4852 Rothnst Switzerland
	WITNESS:
	Signature: C. Crancles  Name: Friho Linsober  Address: To Maller Marham Holding 112  CH. Apon Tohagim Isochalland

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 11/26/2013**